
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY-LAW NO. 2007-32 

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and 
to adjust assessment values on properties. 

Whereas the Tax Collector of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to 
the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be 
struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more 
of the following: 

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, 
R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act 
R.S.O. 1990. 

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement. 

3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender) 

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or 
that the property assessments be adjusted; 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF 
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll 
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" 
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law. 

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof. 

READ a first and second time this 10th day of April 2007. 

READ a third time and finally passed this 10th day of April 2007. 

CLERK 



1 

e 
Town of Amherstburg 
Schedule "A" By-Law# 2007-32 
April 1 Oth, 2007 

Roll Number Property Owner 

110 000 04300 MCDONALD, TERRY & JANICE 

e 

Reason 

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
2 110 000 09500 ANGLICAN DIOCESE OF HURON CHURCH MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
3 190 000 10750 DIPASQUALE, FRANK & SANDRA MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
4 220 000 06600 MERTENS, JULIAN P & MARY ANN MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
5 240 000 01500 403095 ONTARIO LIMITED MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
6 250 000 02500 IANNI, MINA & RONALD MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
7 260 000 00500 D'ALIMONTE, ALBERT MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 

260 000 00500 D'ALIMONTE, ALBERT MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2005 
8 350 000 00300 1594064 ONT ARIO LIMITED BUILDINGS DEMOLISHED 
9 350 000 00400 1594064 ONTARIO LIMITED BUILDINGS DEMOLISHED 
10 360 000 01225 1425288 ONTARIO INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
11 380 000 03600 BISSONNETTE, DANIEL JOSEPH MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
12 420 000 01700 FIORITO, MARIO & MARCIA MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
13 420 000 15700 DOPSON, NICHOLAS JOHN MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
14 420 000 23800 MELOCHE, RICHARD & SHIRLEY MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
15 420 000 24294 DEANGELIS, ROBERT & DAN MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
16 420 000 36400 MEAD, DEBORAH & JUDE MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
17 420 000 36500 MEAD, DEBORAH & JUDE MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
18 420 000 65425 BERTRAM, STUART & DIANE MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
19 420 000 65605 EVANS, KIMBERLEY & CRAIG MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
20 430 000 01100 BELLEMORE, BARBARA & BETTY MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
21 430 000 08100 CURRIE, SUSAN AGNES MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
22 460 000 02300 BALTZER, BERNARD & LORY MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
23 460 000 41028 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
24 460 000 41030 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
25 460 000 41032 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
26 460 000 41034 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
27 460 000 41036 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 
28 460 000 41038 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 

1of3 
0210412007 
H:\MyFiles\Writeoffs\2007\2007 Apr 10 Sch A.xis 

e 

Amount 

-$210.69 
-$460.89 
-$53.03 

-$118.51 
-$864.93 
-$39.51 

-$2,159.69 
-1450.24 

-$42,535.07 
-$6,927.87 

-$735.71 
-$133.99 
-$200.97 
-$40.20 
-$66.99 

-$348.35 
$187.57 

-$1 ,031 .65 
-$67.00 

-$254.56 
-$241.16 
-$254.56 
-$26.80 

-$522.53 
-$522.53 
-$522.53 
-$471 .61 
-$530.56 
-$592.20 

e 



e e e e 
Town of Amherstburg 
Schedule "A" By-Law# 2007-32 
April 10th, 2007 

Roll Number Property Owner Reason Amount 
29 460 000 41042 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$593.53 

30 460 000 41046 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$581.48 

31 460 000 41050 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$471 .61 

32 460 000 41052 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$471 .61 

33 460 000 41054 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$530.56 

34 460 000 41056 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$593.53 

35 460 000 41058 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$620.33 

36 460 000 41060 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$593.53 

37 460 000 41062 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$631 .05 

38 460 000 41064 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$581.48 

39 460 000 41066 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$530.56 

40 460 000 41068 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$471 .61 

41 460 000 41070 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

42 460 000 41072 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

43 460 000 41074 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

44 460 000 41076 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

45 460 000 41078 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

46 460 000 41080 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

47 460 000 41082 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

48 460 000 41084 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

49 460 000 41086 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

50 460 000 41088 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

51 460 000 41090 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

52 460 000 41092 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

53 460 000 41094 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

54 460 000 41096 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

55 460 000 41098 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$455.53 

56 460 000 41100 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$616.32 

57 460 000 41208 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$803.89 

58 460 000 41436 GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$1 , 125.44 

2 of 3 
02/04/2007 
H:\MyFiles\Writeoffs\2007\2007 Apr 10 Sch A.xis 



e 
Town of Amherstburg 
Schedule "A" By-Law# 2007-32 
April 1 Oth, 2007 

Roll Number 
59 460 000 41438 
60 460 000 41440 
61 460 000 41464 
62 4 70 000 02100 
63 4 70 000 06400 
64 500 000 03300 
65 500 000 06700 
66 500 000 24 700 
67 510 000 10900 
68 530 000 00200 
69 550 000 04020 
70 550 000 04340 
71 550 000 04500 

550 000 04500 
72 550 000 04512 

550 000 04512 
73 550 000 04513 

550 000 04513 
74 550 000 04515 
75 550 000 23100 
76 590 000 00900 
77 460 000 41040 
78 460 000 41044 
79 460 000 41048 

3 of 3 
0210412007 

Property Owner 
GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC 
928466 ONT ARIO LTD 
928466 ONT ARIO LTD 
PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC 
ASSOCIATI, ANTONIETTA 
ROMAN CATHOLIC EPISCOPAL 
MIDWOOD, JOHN & MARY 
BENETEAU, FRANCIS & SARAH 
GOSSMANN, ROBERT & SHERYL 
ABBOTT, CAROL & RONALD 
KROKOS, BRADLY THOMAS 
MARTIN, PETER & SANDRA 
LENSON, RONALD & LISA 
LENSON, RON & LISA 
FARMER, NANCY LYN 
FARMER, NANCY LYN 
FARMER, CECIL & CONSTANCE 
FARMER, CECIL & CONSTANCE 
COMMUNITY LIVING ESSEX COUNTY 
COTE, RICHARD LAWRENCE 
STRUHAR, JERRY MICHAEL 
GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC 
GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC 
GOLFVIEW PARK ESTATES INC 

H:\MyFiles\Writeoffs\2007\2007 Apr 10 Sch A.xis 

e e e 

Reason Amount 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$1 , 125.44 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 $7,194.77 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 $6,149.72 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$147.38 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$63.64 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$646.55 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$254.56 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$36.85 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$273.14 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$65.03 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$390.20 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$910.44 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$752.24 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2005 -258.61 
ASSESSMENT REVIEW BOARD 06 -$520.25 
ASSESSMENT REVIEW BOARD 05 -73.31 
ASSESSMENT REVIEW BOARD 06 -$3,453.19 
ASSESSMENT REVIEW BOARD 05 -3251 .05 
BECAME EXEMPT SEC 3(1) -$2,861 .39 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$390.19 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$234.11 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$620.33 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$631.05 
MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT 2006 -$530.56 

TOTAL -$81 ,391.26 


